Rule 4 34 CVL

Insert full name of
company

Insert full name and address

Presenter's name

address and reference
(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company s
Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4 20

S95/99

For Official Use

Company Number

1 04408755

]

Merit Merrell Technology Limited

}

Neil Matthews

Leather Matthews Restructuring LLP
17" Floor

Cale Cross House

Pilgnm Street

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE1 6SU

the liquidator of the above named company attach a statement of the company s affairs

as at 3 March 2017

Signed \m

Date L WRRCM Yo\

Neil Matthews For Official Use
Leather Matthews Restructuring LLP Liguidation Section Post Room
17t Floor Cale Cross House
Pilgnm Street
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE1 65U

«

[a]

[%2]

w

=z

a A61RONIP

el A4 08/03/2017 #259

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4 34 CVL

Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Merit Merrell Technology Limited

on the 3 March 2017 bemg a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full name m MCCTP&A

Signed /7/\-/"

Dated 3?/3/'7




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets

Book Debts
Work m Progress
Cash at Bank

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature //7/\/;)

Date

3 [3]4]

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
888 109 488 109
613 799 213 799
19 763 19 763
1521 671 721 671




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential

creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) ‘

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescrnibed part of net property where applicable (brought down) ‘

Total assets availlable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge

holders) Inter company Creditor

Estimated deficiency as regards non preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency as regards members

Signature Date

Estimated
to reahise
£

£ 721671

£
0 0
£ 721671

£
0 0
£ 721671

£
| 0 0
£ 721671

£
0 0
£ 721671

£

(3435 681)
(3 435 681)
£(2714010)
£ 0 0

(2714 010)
£ 500 (500)

D
/ 4

F (2714 510)




Crfsfe o oy s
AVE 8N
Auedwos B 29 QUKL
a8y} Jo sjosse ay) peaysaen
Jano abieys Buieo)} pue 20B[J OB 6 [2A9]

010z AeW L& paxiy e Buinb aimuageq 00 0 anuey) Suryuey arerodio)) Jeap % Suk[ D1d MN Jepuejues
AL €TAN
PUB[IqUINYLIO N
uojdurjurer)
e ] SsoUISnE PUBRIAQUINYLION

YL ORO CEV £ HNO7) HOLPAIS € payur sSUIpjOH 1USA

3
¥ udAIS IoNpaId AqQ pIoY 192p (epoorsod yum) JuBLIIR[D IO
A31moas Jo anfep Aunass Me( A1Noas Aue JO S[IRIa(] JO junoury SSIPPY JOJIPAId JO uIeN

HOISsassod

s Auedwoo ayy ut Apadord 1040 331 JO UONUSIAI FUTWIR]D SICIIPID pup SIMAISS 10 spood Jo A[ddns a1y jo soueape wi pred sjunoure Sutwred
SIDWOISND pup SUSUIAIGE I[eS [EUONIPUOD 10 BuTsed] [a)eyd dseyomd 11y J3pun SI0NPaId AFIUOP! PUe SIOHPSIO [[B SPN[OUL JSNU NO L 9)ON

sionpai1) Auedwo)

d




/ /
[t \ < \ < e \\§ aimeusig
13 00¢ SIVLOL

AdL £TAN

PUB[IQUINYLION

uojdurjwer)

[oed |3 JO saleys ATeuIpiQ 13 00S yIed SSOUISNg PURLISMNYLION
MNOD) UOMAAJIS € paurwi] s3UIp[ol 1SN

PPRY
pIoY saaeyg jo spepaq | dMEA Sareys

[europN | Jo oN (apodysod yim) ssaappy AIP[OYRIEYS JO SwBN

s1opjoyareys Auedwo))




